©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2015
January, 2015 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP81166/D
NCP81166, NCP81166A
Synchronous Buck MOSFET
Drivers
The NCP81166/A is a high performance dual MOSFET gate driver

• Power Solutions for Desktop Systems
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
NCP81166MNTBG DFN8
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape &
Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specification
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
DFN8
MN SUFFIX
CASE 506CN
MARKING DIAGRAM
XX = Specific Device Code
CE for NCP81166
CH for NCP81166A
M = Date Code
� = Pb−Free Device
XXM�
�
1
1
NCP81166AMNTBG DFN8
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape &
Reel
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)